ISSUE OF UP TO 61,11,111* FULLY PAID UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹10.00/- (RUPEE TEN ONLY) (‘EQUITY SHARES’) 
EACH AT A PRICE OF ₹80.00/- (RUPEES EIGHTY ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF ₹70.00/- (RUPEES SEVENTY 

ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE) (‘ISSUE PRICE’)  (‘RIGHT SHARES’)  FOR AN AMOUNT AGGREGATING UP TO ₹48,88,88,880 (RUPEES  
FORTY EIGHT CRORE EIGHTY EIGHT LAKH EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY ONLY) ON A RIGHTS ISSUE 

BASIS TO THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS OF INDIAN EMULSIFIERS LIMITED (‘COMPANY’ OR ‘ISSUER’) IN THE RATIO OF 1 
RIGHTS  SHARES FOR EVERY 2 EQUITY SHARES HELD BY SUCH ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS AS ON THE RECORD DATE, FRIDAY, 

OCTOBER 10, 2025  (‘ISSUE’).